HB 2040-1 (LC 557) 1/25/21 (TSB/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR (at the request of Department of Consumer and Business Services)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2040

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 2, before "amending" insert "creating 2 new provisions;".

3 On page 13, line 38, delete "and" and insert "or".

4 After line 40, insert:

5 "SECTION 4. (1) The amendments to ORS 656.262, 656.268 and 656.277
6 by sections 1 to 3 of this 2021 Act become operative on July 1, 2023.

"(2) The Director of the Department of Consumer and Business 7 Services may adopt rules and take any other action before the opera-8 tive date specified in subsection (1) of this section that is necessary 9 to enable the director, on and after the operative date specified in 10 subsection (1) of this section, to undertake and exercise all of the du-11 ties, functions and powers conferred on the director by the amend-12 ments to ORS 656.262, 656.268 and 656.277 by sections 1 to 3 of this 2021 13 Act.". 14

In line 41, delete "4" and insert "5". 15

16